
 

 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-09 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-09. 

 

 

 

    

_____________________________    

Signature 

 

 

   James B. Dalton     

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Employer or Firm 

 

   9516 S. 220 E. 

   Sandy, UT  84070    

Business Address 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Party Represented 

 

     

    03/09/2020              

Date Signed 

 

 



 

 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-09 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-09. 

 

 

_____________________________     

Signature 

 

 

  Sophie Hayes    

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Employer or Firm 

 

 

  307 West 200 South, Suite 2000 

  Salt Lake City, UT 84102   

Business Address 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Party Represented 

 

     

  03/09/2021     

Date Signed 

 

 



 

 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-09 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-09. 

 

 

 

 

_____________________________     

Signature 

 

 

  Callie Hood  _______  

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Employer or Firm 

 

 

  307 West 200 South, Suite 2000 

  Salt Lake City, UT 84102   

Business Address 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Party Represented 

 

     

  03/09/2021      

Date Signed 

 

 



 

 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-09 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-09. 

 

 

____________________________     

Signature 

 

 

  Nancy Kelly     

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Employer or Firm 

 

 

  9463 N. Swallow Rd 

  Pocatello ID 83201-9018   

Business Address 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Party Represented 

 

 

  03/09/2021     

Date Signed 

 

 



CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-09 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-09. 

 

 

Signature 

 

 

  Steven S. Michel    

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Employer or Firm 

 

  409 E. Palace Ave. #2 

  Santa Fe NM 87501    

Business Address 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Party Represented 

 

     

   03/09/2021     

Date Signed 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 21-035-09 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 10th day of 

March 2021 on the following: 

 

Rocky Mountain Power  

Richard Garlish richard.garlish@pacificorp.com  

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  

Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com   

 utahdockets@pacificorp.com  

 datarequest@pacificorp.com  

  

Office of Consumer Services  

Steven Snarr   stevensnarr@agutah.gov   

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov  

Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov  

  

Utah Division of Public Utilities  

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov  

Artie Powell wpowell@utah.gov  

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov  

Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov  

 dpudatarequest@utah.gov  

  

Utah Association of Energy Users  

Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com   

  

Sierra Club  

Rose Monahan rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 

Ana Boyd ana.boyd@sierraclub.org  

  

Western Resource Advocates  

Nancy Kelly nkelly@westernresources.org  

Sophie Hayes sophie.hayes@westernresources.org  

Steve Michel smichel@westernresources.org  

Callie Hood callie.hood@westernresources.org  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

    Callie Hood   
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